
***************************************

TREASURER'S REPORT

FOR THE PERIOD
**************************

BEGINNING ON THE 1-" day of January A.D. 20L5

ENDING ON THE 31" day of Januarv A.D.2015

*****************************************************
MINUTES OF COUNTY FINANCTS

TREASURER'S REPORT

THE STATE OFTEXAS COUNTTOFCRANE
BEITNEMEMBEBED,
that at a Regular* Monthly Term of the Commissioners Court of Crane County, Texas, was held
at the Courthouse of said County in Crane on
The 24th clay of Februarv A.D. 2015

Present and presiding, the Honorable

John Farmer , Crane CountY Judge

Tom Brown . Commissioner Precinct No. 1

Dennis Younq . Commissioner Precinct No. 2

Dominqo Escobedo . Commissioner Precinct No. 3

Rubv Martinez . Commissioner Precinct No. 4

Judv Crawford . Crane CountY Clerk

Robert De Leon . Crane County Sheriff

No ORDER APPROVING* 

-ACCOUNT 

OF COUNTY TREASURER
tn the mafter of the* Monthly Report of the:

Tleas
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tN THE COMMISSIONERS GRANE COUNTY, TEXAS

On this 24rh day of February A.D. 2015

ln Regular* Monthly Session ofthe Commissioners Court ofsaid County Came on the examination the * Monthly Report of

Cristv Tarin Treasurer of Crane County,

For the period beginning on the,
1"t day of January A.D. 2015

And enrling on the
31"1

-day 
of Januarv A.D. 2015

Filed herein on the
24th clay of Februarv A.D. 2015

and the same haviag beeu compared and exanined by the Court, and fouad correct. It is therefore Ordered by the Court that
tJre eane be and ir hereby Approveil:

Ald it appearhg to the Court that iluring eaid tine the saial County Treasurer had receivecl for accouut ancl credit o4, aud paid out
of each of the several County Funds, the anount€ set forth, anil leaving a balance to each of said Funcls ae reflect€al ia said report
which follows, aud beconee a part hereof, and that eaid amouats were received and paiil out ofeach ofthe respective funils si.uc€

the fiIing ofthe preceiling report of said County Treasurer, and iluri.ug the period above stated, ancl that the saiil eeparate
amounta as ther€iD ghown are correct.

IT IS TEERFORE. F'U?THER QRDEEED by the Court, that tJre saicl detailed report is, alrd the eame ie hereby, in all things
approved, anil the clerk ofthie Court is hereby ordereil to flle this said repolt, together with thie order, i.n a R€coril Biader
ptoided fot the Minutes of Countv Finaaces ofthe Coumiseioners Court of thig Count\ aod that proper credits be made in the
accouats of the eaid County Treasurer in accordance with this ordet.

our Hands, this 24th day of February A.D. 2015

COUNTY JUDGE

-22.9

COMMISSIONER PREC'T NO. 1

COMMISSIONER PREC'T NO. 2

COMMISSIONER PREC'T NO. 3

COMMISSIONER PREC'T NO. 4

Young
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IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES IN THE HANDS OF

TREASURTR OF CRANE COUNTY, TEXAS

COMMISSIONERS' COURT ****** CRANE COUNTY, TEXAS, IN REGULAR* MONTHLY SESSION.

dayof Februarv

TEAj,2015

WE, THE UNDERSIDGNIED, As County Conmissioners within
And for eaid Crane County, and the

nonorable JOHN FARMER County Judge, of said Crane County, constituting tJre entire
Commissioner'e Court of said County, and each one ofue, do hereby certify that this, the

dayof February A. D.2015

At A Regular* Monthly term of our said Court, we have compared and examined the report ol,

Cristy Tarin Tleasurer of Crane County, Texas, for period begin"i''g on the

24rh

241h

lat dayof January A. D.2015,

ilay of January A. D. 2015,

and en<Iing on the

3lst

and finding tlxe sa:ne correct have caused an order to be entered upon the Minutes of County Financee of the
Commissioners' Court of Crane County, stati.ng the approval of said Treasurer's Report by our said Court, which
said order recites separately the anount received and paid out of each fund by said County Treasurer since the
laet report to this Court, and for and duri:rg the time covered by the present report, and the balance ofeach fund
remai.ning in said Treasurer's hands on the said

24rh day of February A. D. 2015,
and have ordered the proper credite to be made i:r the accounts of the said County Treasurer, in accordance with
said order as required by Law and provided for in the Revised Statutes of the State of Texas.

Ald each ofue, further certify that we have actually and firlly inepected all the actual assete and cash balauces
in hande ofthe said Treasurer belonging to Crane County at the cloee ofthe exambation
of said Treasurer's Report , on this the

24th dayof February A. D.2015,
and fund the same to be as follows, to witi

Created by Cristy Tarin
Crane County Treasurer
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MINUTES OF CRANE COUNTY FINANCES
2015

RECAPTUTATION BEGINNING

BATANCE

January
Receipts

January
DISBURSEMENTS

ENDING

BAI.ANCE

TIME OPEN FUND

WTNB. CD'S

TEX - POOL

POOr - E.M.B.F.

TEX - STAR

CI.AIMS CI-EARING

PAYROLL CTEARING

EMPTOYEE MEDICAI

COUNTRY CTUB

STATE FEE

c.s.c.D

JUV. PROBATION

J.P. FUND

BUILDING FUND

MUSEUM FUND

476,L57.t7

2,O45,2t5.32

3,336,732.L6

2,303,563.90

3,440,t99.71

0.00

0.00

110,718.80

97,418.68

95,O30.72

61,958.38

20L77.96

0.00

10,050.00

3t,t24.a9

3974872.L3

2848.t6

1,500,140.99

90.97

1,000,166.07

730,287.25

151,337.59

182,055.55

5,O39.24

3,O73.70

4,OO2.36

6,234.90

3,073.00

900.00

3.88

-32043L6.s7

0.00

0.00

(730,287.25l-

(1s1,337.s9)

|lr4s,293.971

(3,149.49)

-12693.60

(6,246.321

(3,881.271

(3,073.00)

(7ro.L7l

-10s00.00

0.00

0.00

t,246,7t2.73

2,048,063.48

4,836,873.15

2,303,654.87

4,440,365.78

0.00

0.00

143,490.39

99,308.43

85,410.82

59,7t4.42

22531.s9

0.00

10,239.83

20,628.77

TOTAL s L2,O28,347.69 s 7,s6413s.80 s 14,275,489.231 s Ls,3t6,994.26

Monthly Finances

By County Treasurer

Cristy Tarin
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LIST OF BOND AND OTTIER SECURITIES ON HAND

NONE

TIIE STATE OF TEXAS County ofCrane

BEFOR,E ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally

appeared CrisW Tarin County Treasurer of Crane County,

l{ho being by me duly sworn, upon oath, eays that the within a"nd

foregoing report is true and correct.

^,+v\
SWORNTOAND SUBSCRIBED, BEFORE ME THIS A*'' DAYOF

l--c'b..,rar.^ 201b,
J
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